PRINTED: 12/14/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING		11/	29/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 611 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 211 SS=F	conducted utilizing National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (L. NFPA 99 - Health C and its referenced plan/construction as 5, 2016. The facility systems. In the exideficiencies noted vacknowledged with Stories: one Construction Type: Fully Sprinkled: yes Total Certified Bed (Census = 75 Means of Egress - (CFR(s): NFPA 101 Means of Egress - (CFR(s): NFPA	de(LSC) survey was the 2012 edition of the etion Association (NFPA) 101 - SC) and 2012 edition of the are Facilities Code (HCFC) publications. The facility exproval occurred prior to July ey is utilizing special locking the conference all LSC exerce discussed and Administration. V(III) Count = 90 General General	K 211	K211 . The beds stored on the 100 Hallway blocking accesses and handralls were removed . An audit was conducted of all hallways in the on 11/29/17 to ensure that no other areas with handralls exist were affected by the Executive Director Measures put into place included the following *The Administrator, and or designee, has edd the maintenance staff on the importance of N 101 Means of Egress- General pertaining to exit accesses and handralls. Maintenance state continue to monitor hallways 5 times a week weeks, then 2 times a week for two weeks, then week for 2 months Compliance will be sustained by the Mainten Director compiling the results of the quality a monitoring tool and presenting them to the CAssurance Performance Improvement Commonthly for 3 months.	e building here ve ucated NFPA blocked aff will for 2 hen once uality nittee		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: CK3B21

Facility ID: 923219

		L			O	<u>MB NO</u>	0.0938-03	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING	3		44	10010047	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	71/	29/2017	
WALNU	T COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			511 WINDMILL STREET VALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	RF.	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 211	Continued From page 1 handrail. NFPA 101, 19.2.1/7.1.10.1 This deficiency affected 1 of 8 smoke compartments. Failure to comply with minimum standards as referenced increases the risk of death due to		K	211	K321 Compliance was achieved as follows: 1. Resident room #147 had all storage removed. 2. The oxygen storage room was shut and the missing latching hardware was replaced. 3. The area behind the dryers had the excess was removed from the walls and equipment. An audit was conducted of all are areas in the building on 11/29/17 to ensure that no other recommendations.	lent		
	smoke and or fire. Hazardous Areas - E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - E 2012 EXISTING Hazardous areas are having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or a system in accordance approved automatic to option is used, the ar other spaces by smo doors in accordance self-closing or autom have nonrated or field that do not exceed 48 the door. Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1	inclosure a protected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4-hour automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1. When the green eas shall be separated from the resisting partitions and with 8.4. Doors shall be actic-closing and permitted to diapplied protective plates inches from the bottom of diazone locations of are deficient in REMARKS.	K 3		rooms were being used as storage, that there no other areas of oxygen storage and that thein no other areas that were affected by excessive by the Executive Director. Measures put into place included the following *Education was provided to staff in all department by the RN Clinical Supervisor as to the importation of not using rooms without self closures as stotand they were instructed not to propopen door open that have self closures. *The Administrator has educated the maintenant staff on the importance of NFPA 101 Hazardou Areas- Enclosure pertaining to storage rooms, oxygen storage room doors, and excessive lint area behind the dryer. The storage rooms and oxygen storage rooms will continue to be moni in accordance with NFPA standards. The clean of excessive lint in the area behind the dryers in the been added to the monthly TELS Preventative Maintenance Checklist. *The area adjacent to the laundry room where excess lent was identified, was placed on a ween the storage and the storage and the storage room where excess lent was identified, was placed on a ween the storage and the storage room where excess lent was identified, was placed on a ween the storage and the storage room where excess lent was identified, was placed on a ween the storage and the storage room where excess lent was identified, was placed on a ween the storage room and the storage room where excess lent was identified, was placed on a ween the storage room and the storage room where the stora	re were elent inents ance rage rs ince is tored ning nas		
8 k 0	Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) Trash Collection Rooms exceeding 64 gallons)			1 1 1	routine cleaning schedule for the maintenance department. *A quality assurance monitoring tool was initiate that will be completed Monday-Friday for 2 weethen twice weekly for 2 weeks, then weekly for weeks by the Maintenance Director or his assist to monitor for any rooms without self closures bused as storage and that any doors with self closures, including but not limited to the Oxygenstorage room are not propped open.	ed eks, 8 stant peing	1/12/18	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345089		B. WING			11/29/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 WINDMILL STREET VALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE RIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
,	f. Combustible Stora (over 50 square fee g. Laboratories (if cl Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati documentation on following deficiencie is non-compliant, sp. 1. resident room #14 room. Door is not set.). 2. oxygen storage romissing latching harm 3. area behind dryer and equipment. NFPA 101, 19.3.2.1 This deficiency affect compartments. Failure to comply with referenced increases smoke and or fire. HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC	age Rooms/Spaces t) assified as Severe IT is not met as evidenced ons, staff interview, and/or 11/29/2017 at 9:00 AM the, s were noted: The standard ecific findings include: 17 is being used as storage elf closing.(room is over 50 sq. from is being held open and dware. s have excess lent on walls	K 3.	21	DEFICIENCY) Compliance will be sustained by the Mainten Director compiling the results of the quality assurance monitoring tool and presenting the the Quality Assurance Performance Improved Committee monthly for 3 months. K521 Compliance was achieved as both HVAC darwere repaired. There are no other mechanical HVAC dampe building to review. Measures put into place included the followin *Education was provided to maintenance staff by the Executive Director as to the importance of checking the function of the mechanical datate each fire drill conducted. Any findings will be reported to the monthly Q Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for further review.	em to ment mpers g: ff e impers	1/12/18
	comply with 9.2 and accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.5	shall be installed in manufacturer's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		1
		345089	B. WING	i		111	1/20/2047	
1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		11/29/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918 SS=F	This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation documentation on 1 following deficiencies is non-compliant, sp. 1. both motorized date maintenance room be on activation of fire at NFPA 101, 19.5.2.1/3 This deficiency affect Failure to comply with referenced increases smoke and or fire, Electrical Systems - If CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - If Maintenance and Test The generator or other and associated equips service within 10 second criterion is not met duprocess shall be provice within 10 second and associated equips service within 10 second and associated equips service within 10 second and associated equips service within 10 second associated equips service within 10 second and associated equips service within 10 second associated equips service within 10 second associated equips and the second and t	ons, staff interview, and/or 11/29/2017 at 9:00 AM the, is were noted: The standard ecific findings include: Impers in HVAC units in eack of building did not close alarm test. 9.2 Ited all smoke compartments. In minimum standards as is the risk of death due to Essential Electric Systement is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this eafety and critical branches. In ing of the generator and performed in accordance is spected weekly, exercised in 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 us hours. Scheduled test	K 92		K521	r the g: nance al caining		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DESICIENCIES (VA) PROVIDED (AURTH AND HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING	G		11	/29/2017	
		REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	CODE		12312011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD IE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	transfer of all EES le competent personnestored energy power accordance with NF circuit breakers are program for periodic components is estail manufacturer requiremaintenance and tereadily available. Electrouits are marked a Minimizing the possistemergency power seconsideration for new 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (North 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation on 1 following deficiencies is non-compliant, specific power loss. The facility had an ersupply alternate power of a power loss. The not equipped with a resupply alternate power for the generator. The should be located extended to the generator of the gener	pads, and are conducted by the land manner and testing of a sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a cally exercising the collished according to the part of the sting are maintained and the esting are maintained and esting are maintained and esting are maintained and esting are maintained and esting are the generator enclosure. The standard esting findings include: The emergency generator stop the ency generator to the facility in the event emergency generator to the emergency generator was emote manual shutdown switch the emental to the waterproof entator and should be est. (per staff generator was appeared to the staff generator w	K 9	918				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		1
345089				B. WING	B. WING			100/0047	
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	.1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			/29/2017	_
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	K 923 SS=E	referenced increase smoke and or fire. Gas Equipment - Cy CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Cy Greater than or equal storage locations are ventilated in accordations. Storage locations are within an enclosed in limited- combustible gates outdoors) that gases are not stored separated from combustible consumble for equal to a single smoke concept a single smoke concept and to 300 cubic stored in an enclosure areas with an agor equal to 300 cubic stored in an enclosure handled with precaution a precautionary sign in each door or gate of a where the sign including minimum "CAUTION: STORED WITHIN NO Storage is planned so of which they are recept planned so of which they are	th minimum standards as significant to the risk of death due to display the risk of death due to 3,000 cubic feet endesigned, constructed, and since with 5.1.3.3.2 and display the factor of the course of non- or construction, with door (or can be secured. Oxidizing with flammables, and are possibles by 20 feet (5 feet if sed in a cabinet of struction having a minimum rating. 300 cubic feet mpartment, individual rimmediate use in patient agregate volume of less than feet are not required to be ended as specified in 11.6.2. The readable from 5 feet is on a cylinder storage room, es the wording as a OXIDIZING GAS(ES) O SMOKING." O cylinders are used in order gived from the supplier.		918	K923	ng for materials ance et of ionitor in		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING		1	1/29/2017	
WALNU [*]		REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	ODE	172072017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
-	are marked to avoid in the open are pro 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observated documentation on following deficiencing is non-compliant, sport of the material of the	s established. Empty cylinders d confusion. Cylinders stored tected from weather. 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced sions, staff interview, and/or 11/29/2017 at 9:00 AM the, as were noted: The standard pecific findings include: Central supply room by room	K 9.	23			